## OF PUBLICATION

## October 1, 2024

**County of Lanark** 

99 Christie Lake Road, Perth, Ontario K7H 3C6

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: Contract T-71-2024-24-E0L Tay Havelock Trail Resurfacing

To the above premises was substantially performed on: September 20,

2024

Date certi cate signed: September 26, 2024

Name of owner: The Corporation of the County of Lanark

Address for service: 99 Christie Lake Road, Perth, Ontario K7H 3C6

Name of contractor: Crains' Construction Ltd

Address for service: 1800 Maberly-Elphin Rd. Maberly, ON K0H 2B0

O ce to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien: County

Clerk, 99 Christie Lake Road, Perth, Ontario K7H 3C6

Publication date: October 1, 2024

Form ID: <u>F9-98033</u>

Click the link above or visit